50  Ordering information | Enclosed switch-disconnectors, change-over switches and switch fuses
Ordering information
Accessories
Auxiliary contacts
Auxiliary contacts for enclosed switch-disconnectors
OT_16_...125F, KSF_25...40, KSE_25...125 and BW_16...40
The auxiliary contacts n.o. open before the main contacts. See the maximum amount of
auxiliary contacts on the table 'Auxiliary contacts / Enclosed Switches' on page 67.
For
switches
Auxiliary
contact
 Mounting to
the side of
the switch Type Order number
Delivery
batch
[pcs]
Weight
[kg]
OT_16_...125F, KSE63...125 1no right OA1G10  1SCA022353R4970   10 0.03
OT_16_...125F, KSE63...125 1no left OA7G10 1SCA022673R1140 10 0.03
OT_16_...125E, KSE63...125 1nc left OA1G01  1SCA022353R4890   10 0.03
BW_/KSE_16...40, KSF_25...40 1no left OBEA10 1SCA022190R3000  10 0.01
BW_/KSE_16...40, KSF_25...40 1nc left OBEA01 1SCA022190R3260  10 0.01
OT_16_...125F 1no+1nc both sides2) OA2G11 1SCA022379R8100 10 0.03
Auxiliary contacts for switch-disconnectors OT125A...1600 , KSE3160...3630, OS_1)
See the maximum amount of auxiliary contacts on the table 'Auxiliary contacts / Enclosed
Switches' on page 67.
For
switches
Auxiliary
contact Type Order number
Delivery
batch
[pcs]
Weight
[kg]
OT125A...160_, KSE3160-3250 1no OBEA10   1SCA022190R3000 10 0.02
OT125A...160_, KSE3160-3250 1no OBEA10AU 1SCA022185R3310   10 0.02
OT200...1600, OS_ 1no OA1G10 1SCA022353R4970   10 0.03
OT125A...160_, KSE3160 1nc OBEA01 1SCA022190R3260 10 0.02
OT125A...160_, KSE3160 1nc OBEA01AU 1SCA022185R3730 10 0.02
OT200...1600, OS_ 1nc        OA3G01  1SCA022456R7410  10 0.03
KSE3315-3250 1no+1nc OZXK12 2CMA144521R1000 1 0.12
KSE3500-3630 1no+1nc OZXK1 2CMA144522R1000 1 0.12
1) Types _AU  for extremely difficult circumstances, even at low voltages. The contacts are gold plated.
2) Not mountable on the side as the fourth pole.
Technical data of auxiliary contacts:
OA_ OBEA_ and OZXK_
Protection class IP 20 IP 20
Rated thermal current l
th
/
Insulation voltage 16 A / 690 V 10 A / 690 V
Cable cross section, max. / min. 2 x 2.5 / 0.75 mm2 2 x 2.5 / 0.5 mm2
Operational current in different voltages, (IEC 60947-5-1)
AC-15 230 V 6 A -
400 V / 415 V 4 A -
690 V 2 A -
AC-12 120 V / 240 V - 8 A / 6 A
400 / 415 V - 4 A
480 / 500 V - 3 A
690 V - 2 A
DC-12 24 V / 72 V 10 A / 4 A 5 A / 1,9 A
125 V / 250 V 2 A / 0,55 A 1,1 A / 0,55 A
440 V / 500 V 0,1 A / - 0,31 A / 0,27 A
600 V - 0,2 A
OBEA _
S00040A
OA2G11
S01025A
OZXK__
S01248A
OA1G_, OA7G10, OA3G01
S00261A
1 no 1 nc
1 no + 1 nc
13
14
21
22
13
14
21
22
33
34
41
42